OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 20, 2018 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
An ordinance to authorize the Mayor to enter into an amended Interlocal Agreement for the Rock Region Transit Authority.	√ Ordinance Resolution Approval Information Report	
		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The ordinance authorizes the Mayor to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Pulaski County, North Little Rock, Maumelle and Sherwood to renew and amend the Central Arkansas Transit Authority Interlocal Agreement in order to recognize the Transit Authority as Rock Region Metropolitan Transit and to amend the membership of the Transit Authority's Board of Directors. Authorization to enter into the agreement is contingent upon Arkansas Attorney General's approval of the amended agreement or determination that review is not required.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding appropriations for the Rock Region Metropolitan Transit Authority will be determined each year by an affirmative vote of at least nine (9), formerly ten (10), members of the Transit Authority Board.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The current Interlocal Agreement for the Central Arkansas Transit Authority was entered into in July 1986 and was amended in May 1990 and amended again in September 1990. The purpose of the agreement is to continue a public transit system within the boundaries of Pulaski County that will efficiently serve the citizens of the governmental entities that are parties to the agreement.	